OP \$115.00 5794187

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM713207

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 11/01/2021 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Good Ideas, Inc. | | 03/04/2022 | Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tank Holding | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6940 O Street, Suite 100 | |
| City: | Lincoln | |
| State/Country: | NEBRASKA | |
| Postal Code: | 68510 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NEBRASKA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5794187 | DAKOTA 283 |
| Registration Number: | 5832331 | UNPARALLELED PET PROTECTION |
| Registration Number: | 5794190 | HONOR THE HUNT |
| Serial Number: | 90689964 | G GUARD |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8144596056

Email: jdsilva@mmiip.com **Correspondent Name:** Jonathan D'Silva

Address Line 1: 900 STATE STREET, SUITE 301
Address Line 4: ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA 16501

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jonathan D'Silva |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Jonathan D'Silva/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/09/2022 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=copiersterlingtechinc@gmail.com_20220305_093500#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007655 FRAME: 0111

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Good Ideas, Inc.**, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a business address at 2225 Colonial Ave, Erie, PA 16506 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks ("Trademarks"):

DAKOTA 283 – U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5794187 UNPARALLELED PET PROTECTION – U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5832331 HONOR THE HUNT – U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5794190 G GUARD and design – U.S. Trademark Registration Application No. 90689964

WHEREAS, **Tank Holding Corp**, a Nebraska corporation having its principal place of business at 6940 O Street, Suite 100, Lincoln, NE 68510 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, good will, and interest in and to said Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor by these presents does hereby convey, transfer, assign, set over and deliver unto Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title, good will, and interest in and to the above-identified Trademark, together with all rights of action accrued to, and to accrue under and by virtue thereof.

This Assignment is made and is effective 11 1 2021.

Good Ideas, Inc.,

Title: President

Commonwealth of Pa

County of Erie

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 4thday of March, 2022

RECORDED: 03/09/2022

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Julia L. Froehlich, Notary Public Erie County

My Commission Expires June 3, 2024 Commission Number 1207720

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007655 FRAME: 0112